
Executive Summary 
County Program Agreement #2363-48919 

between 
Department of Social and Health Services, 
Developmental Disabilities Administration 

and Lewis County Public Health & Social Services  
 
 
Description 

 Department of Social & Health Services, Developmental Disabilities Administration 
contracts with Lewis County to administer funding for developmental disabilities services.  
Lewis County Public Health & Social Services subcontracts with local agencies to provide 
supported employment, community inclusion, and child development services for 
individuals with developmental disabilities who reside in Lewis County. This contract also 
includes funding for administration, training and community education activities.  
 
The duration of the contract is July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024 
 
Recommendation 
 Approve resolution 
 
Budget Impact 

Fund:  1040DREV 346600  
 
 Amount:          $1,295,409.00 
 
 These funds were anticipated for the 2023 County Fiscal Year. 
 
 
Cover Letter:  
Annie Phillips, Developmental Disabilities Administration 
annie.phillips@dshs.wa.gov 
PO Box 45315 
Olympia, WA 98504 
 
Submitted By 
Sara Sons  
 
 

mailto:annie.phillips@dshs.wa.gov

